The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of  31 March 2020

Particulars Payable within  1 year More than  1 year Total

Trade payables 21,200.18   -   21,200.18

Borrowings 81,372.25   384,173.66   465,545.91

Other financial liabilities 63,983.99   -   63,983.99

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2019

Particulars Payable within  1 year More than  1 year Total

Trade payables 23,156.99   -   23,156.99

Borrowings 48,215.69   375,331.37   423,547.06

Other financial liabilities 61,349.95   -   61,349.95

iv) Market risk

Foreign currency risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

(a) Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Financial liabilities (bank borrowings) As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

Variable rate long term borrowings including current maturities 410,731.38   416,629.10

Sensitivity

Particulars

 As at

31 March 2020

 As at

31 March 2019

 As at

31 March 2020

 As at

31 March 2019

1% increase in MCLR rate (4,107.31)   (4,166.29)   (4,107.31)   (4,166.29)

1% decrease in MCLR rate 4,107.31   4,166.29   4,107.31   4,166.29

The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of secured term loans from banks.

The Company's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. The interest rate on the

Company’s financial instruments is based on market rates. The Company monitors the movement in interest rates on an ongoing basis.

The Company’s board of directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the  risk management framework.

The Company’s audit and risk management committee oversees how management monitors compliance with the risk management policies and procedures, and reviews the